Shenzhen Chuangzhijieke Technology Co., Ltd.

Date:2018/02/27

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD21046

USA

Subject: Authorization of Change in Identification

Reference FCC ID: "2AIOO-C8"

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter grants authorization for representatives of "Shenzhen Lingyue Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd." to apply to the FCC for a change in identification and add model name as specified under 47CFR 2.933(b) of the FCC rules.

This authorization applies to "Shenzhen Chuangzhijieke Technology Co., Ltd." with "Intelligent wrist loops" and FCC ID "2AIOO-C8".

We are aware that "Shenzhen Lingyue Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd." intends to market the above referenced product under their own FCC ID.

Sincerely,

Feb 27, 2018

Tao zhal

Signature

Tao Zhou / Manager

Shenzhen Chuangzhijieke Technology Co., Ltd.